
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1039


TO BE ANSWERED ON MARCH 2, 2016


NGOs IN UD SCHEMES


No. 1039                  DR. BANSHILAL MAHATO:


Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the details of Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) involved in the implementation of schemes under his Ministry in the country including in Chhattisgarh;

(b) whether any NGO has been found to have misused the funds sanctioned;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the action taken against them?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a): The details of NGOs involved in the implementation of Heritage City Development and Augmentation Yojana (HRIDAY) Scheme are enclosed at Annexure.

(b):  No, Madam.

(c) & (d) : Does not arise.


******


Annexure


Annexure is referred to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.1039 for answer on 02.03.2016 regarding NGOs in UD Schemes.


        Details of NGOs involved in the implementation of HRIDAY Scheme

City Selected HRIDAY
City Anchor

Registration Status

Ajmer Dronah (Lead) in consortium with Indian
Heritage Cities Network
Foundation (IHCN) &
ICLEI

Dronah:               Society
IHCN:                  Trust
ICLEI:                  Not for Profit

Amaravati ICLEI (Lead) in consortium with IHCN

ICLEI:                  Not for Profit

Amritsar Cultural Resource
Conservation Initiative
(CRCI) India Pvt. Ltd.
In consortium with I.P.E. Global Pvt. Ltd.

CRCI:                  Private Ltd Company
IPE Global:          Pvt. Ltd Company

Badami IHCN (Lead) in consortium with ICLEI

IHCN:                  Trust
ICLEI:                  Not for Profit

Dwaraka Urban Management
Centre (Lead) in
consortium with Urban
Management with
ICLEI

UMC:                   Pvt. Ltd Company

Gaya INTACH INTACH:              Trust
Kanchipuram AbhaNarainLamba

Associates
ANL:                    Proprietorship

Mathura The Braj Foundation Braj Foundation: Foundation/Trust
Puri IPE Global (Lead) in consortium with CRCI
India Pvt. Ltd.

CRCI:                  Private Ltd Company
IPE Global:          Pvt. Ltd Company

Varanasi INTACH INTACH:              Trust
Velankanni Darashaw and Co. Ltd Darashaw:           Pvt. Ltd Company
Warangal INTACH INTACH:              Trust
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